## P. TEIXEIRA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

13675 HIGHWAY 8 BUSINESS EL CAJON, CA 92021 CA STATE LICENSE # 484396 (619) 443-3703

## LETTER OF ASSENT

May 16, 2019

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

FAX (858) 496-1953 Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson Jr. MBA/MSLS

RE: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sirs:

This is to confirm P. Teixeira Construction Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement – School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No.1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ19-0844-42, Const. Grass Field and Building Renovations at Grant K-8 School, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

P. Telveira construction Inc. by Philip Teixeira, President

Project Inform	Subcontractor Jobsite Scheduling Information		
Project Name:	Number of Shifts:		
Gmant K-8 Construction of New Grass Field		1	
General Contractor:	SD Unified Contract Number:	Daily Start Time:	Dally Stop Time:
Straight Line GC	CZ19-0844-42	7 AM	3:30 PM
Subcontractor Start Date:	Subcontractor Duration (Days):	Pay Period End Day:	Pay Day:
06-03-2019	30	Saturday	Friday

P. Teixeira Construction, Inc.  Address: 13675 Highway 8 Business, El Cajon CA 92021					
Subcontractor Name:	P. Teixeira Cons	truction,	Inc.		
Address:	13675 Highway 8	Business,	El Cajon CA	92021	
Company Phone:				619-443-33!	52
License Classification	<sup>8(9):</sup> A-B	4 that till 40° millionskanski, tulin 6 th (4 millionishi) mydd Sindskin (4 that	License Number:	484396	and the state of t
DIR Registration Num	ber;	nage anamataile ce of naces configurations are stagened with	an a se a milije get etgensproon meinepapa voor in grab, aan gez a. oo dez z. ood eeg z. oo		ta / / Agent Jan Art State Control of the Control o
100005524					
Jobsite Contact Name Jobsite Contact Email		mall:		Jobsite Contact Phone:	
Philip '	<u> Peixeira</u>	<u>jmpteixei</u>	rainc@gmail	.com	619-316-9492

## Describe the Work You Will Perform on this Project (100 words or less)

Demolition of buildings and pavements. Export of debris and dirt. Earthwork and grading to subgrade.

Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project								
Skidsteer Loaders								
Track Loader								
Track Dozer								
Wheel Loaders								
Track Excavator								
Compaction Equipment								

## Workforce and Jurisdictional Assignments

Workforce hiring rules are described in Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Contact unions regarding dispatch/referral procedures.

Subcontractors shall work assignments in accordance with **Articles 8, 9 & 16, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA**.

1. Initial assignments by the subcontractor. Only crafts signatory to the SDUSD PSA may be assigned work.

2. Disagreements with Initial assignment shall be addressed directly with the subcontractor.

Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184

Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607

Pile Drivers Local 2375

Operating Engineers Local 12 ^ Painter & Allied Trades DC 36

- The subcontractor shall consider any craft challenges to its work assignment. Any changes must be submitted in writing to the PSA coordinator within 14 days of the Initial assignment announced at the Pre-job conference

Jurisdictional	Assignments	at in the			
Scope of Work	Craft Assignment—Identify Union Name and Local	Manpower Est.			
Scope of Work	<u>Union No</u>		Avg		
EXAMPLE: ABC Sprockets/Installation of Sprockets	Sprocket Installers Local 123	5	2		
Operation of various equipment.	Operating Engineer Local 12	4	3		
Construction Labor	Labors Local 89	2	1		
SDUSD PSA Signatory Building	and Construction Local Unions		46 pag(awta,		
Bollermakers Local 92	Paint & Tapers Local 1399		************		
Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4	Plasterers Local 200				
Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744	Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414				
Floor Covers Local 1399	Plumbers &Steamfitters UA Local 230				
Glaziers Local 1399	Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669				
IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569	<ul> <li>Roofers &amp; Water Proofers Local 45</li> </ul>				
Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5	So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136				
<ul> <li>International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18</li> </ul>	Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 619				
Iron Workers Local 229	Sheet Metal Workers Local 206				
<ul> <li>Laborers Local 89</li> </ul>	Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250				
	·				

Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18

Specialty Piping Applications

Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831

UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and